

Cooperative Agreement for Fairfax County, VA Contract for Safety Shoes (4400012004)

<u>User Department's Recomm</u>	endation		
User Department Name <u>Wat</u>	ershed Management		
The following recommended	Bidder(s) meets our ap	oproval:	
Name of Bidder(s): Contract No.	44000012004 Saf-Gard Safety Shoe C	°0.	
(unic of Didder (5))			
Project Amount This Term (if multiple awards, list	the amount to be awarded per	awardee):
(\$176,000X3yrs) =\$528,000	0.00		
Funding:		511 and Cada	
General 🔲 Enterprise 🔳 CIP Line Item No. (if applica	ble):	Ind Code	
	ý <u> </u>		
Justification:			
		M) orders safety boots for mo	
		annually. The Fairfax County elections for the employees o	
department.			
		[
David Hayes, Director - DWM		David Hayes Date: 2024.01.08 12:57:20 -05'00'	
Name, Title	Date	Department Director	Date

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building • 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor • Decatur, Georgia 30030 • 404-371-6331 Office • 404-371-7006 Fax • Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov



Cooperative Agreement for Fairfax County, VA Contract for Safety Shoes

User Department's Recommendation				
User Department Name: <u>Public Works - Ro</u>	ads and Drainage			
The following recommended Bidder(s) meets our	approval:			
Name of Bidder(s): SAF-GARD SAFETY SHOES CO				
Project Amount This Term: <u>\$35,000.00</u> (if multiple awards, list the amount to be awarded pe	er awardee):			
Funding: General 🖾 Enterprise 🗌 3 Digit CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):	Fund Code - <u>271</u>			
Justification:				
PW-R&D participation in cooperative agreement for	r Safety Shoes for staff needs.			
Peggy V. Allen, DDPW		2-21-202		
Name, Title	Department Director	Date		

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building • 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor • Decatur, Georgia 30030 • 404-371-6331 Office • 404-371-7006 Fax • Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov